ENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE

OMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI-110 002

(Voluntary Action Cell)

VIINUTES U A COMMITTEE MEETIN(

GIA Committee to consider the GIA cases under the Delhi Grants
gar 2015-16 was held on 26.07.2016 at 01.30 P.M. The Chairperson
or, Social Welfare.

attended by the following officers:-

irector, Social Welfare

erma, DCA, Deptt. of Social Welfare

Dy. Director(FAS), HOO/Social Welfare

Arora. Accounts Officer, Social Welfare

a. District Officer (South)

by, Director, VAC, Deptt. of Social Welfare

4, District Officer (North)

na, District Officer (West)

baxena, District Officer (East)

District Officer (Central & New Delhi)

a. Suptdt. District office, North-West I & I1, Depit. of Social Welfare
adav, Welfare Officer, District Office (South-West)

ficers concerned presented the GIA cases pertaining to their Districts
i accordance with the requirement and eligibility conditions of the Delhi
08. The case wise details are as under:-

ess of the | Muture/Title of the Project Casc Specific observations of the Commitiee

Samiti, Assistance under Delhi As per  GIA committee observations, the case

Basti Grants RulesScheme is_not recommended due to below mentioned

angol ruesond: -

hi s No authentic clarification submitted

g by the NGO despite serving of

deficiency memo,

»  Detulls of furniture 10 be purchased
not given by NGO,

o« Demils of mw maerals for
Vocational tmining not given

o Details of modalities of siipend
payvment not provided by the NGO,

s Roceipts for rent, advi. SIRLONATY
receipt not provided.

i@hﬂw




Assistance under Delhi
Gramis RulesScheme

As per GIA commitiec observations, the case
is_not_recommended duc 1o below mentioned
reasons -

e The NGO has failled 10 give

Assistance undes Delhi
eni], | Grants RulesScheme
1 1095

for vocationln training. he
NGO has mnot  submined the
specifications  and appropriate
justification.
the | Assistance under Delhi Aspa GIA committes observations, the case
physically Grunts RulesScheme gw.ﬁduumhﬂuwmmhnﬂ
redksons’

Mentally

o The NGO is running fhrough &
rented building since its inception.
Any addition and alieration to the
existing building has o be done by
the owner of the building.

e No satisfactory justification has been

an Trust Assistance under Delhi
Grunts RulesScheme

provided for purchase of equipments.

An por GIA commttee obscrvations, the case
s _not_recommended

L due o 10 below
mentioned reasons.-

e The NGO is Tunning Recreation
Center for Senjor  Cilizens and
receiving Grants for the same.

s  NGOs case for running Day care
center under IPOP Scheme is already
recommended 1o GO

s Despite serving Deficiency Memo,
NGO did not provide the satisfactory
reply  regarding  swff  and
infrasructure.

ender, 1 Grants Rules’Scheme

As per GlIA committee observanons, the case
is_not _recommended due to 1o below
mentioned reasonsi-

e The NGO is running in o lexsed
building of DUSIB since s
inception.  Any addition  and
alteration 1o the existing building has
to be done by the owner of the
building or with due permission of

DUSIB.
e NGO has not filed clarification
reguﬂlngpu.udm:ufmﬂdm

surgical and other special appliances.

e, Y




ikas | New Recrestion Centre Az per the observation

for | Assistance under Delhi As per  GIA commitiee observations, the case

for | Grants Rules/Scheme is_recommended for Rs. 151,728/~ with the
for the following comments:-

= ELFA sudit report for the 2014-15

indicates unspent balance w the wne

433360, The Head wise Grant is
sanctioned subject to the following
ferms:-
n The organizstion has 1o submit
their UC and ELFA audit repont
for the year of 2015-16.
b, Sanctioned amount head wise.
Salary=1015346"25%=2,53,837
Leamning Materia! = 10045
Telephore - 17629
Waer & Electricity = 200,000
Total admissible amoun=Rs, 481511/
(1) GIA sanctioned for the year 2014-15:
Rs 429283/
(i) GlA sdmissible for the year
2015-16: Rs 481,511~
I(-110% NGO share: Rs. 48,151/«
{iv}-)LFA observation adjustment:
Rs. 281,632
{v)Total admissibility: Ra. 151,728
Bifurcation of GIA nmount:
For salary : Rs. 37.932/-

Total: lll- I'Isl .TW-

ended with vote of thanks to the chair.

.~

ACCOUNTS OFFICER SUPRINTENDENT(VAC)
MEMBER MEMBER-SECY.

(DR. DHRAJ KAUR)
DIRECTOR, SOCIAL WELFARE
CHAIRPERSON




